P \$90,00 2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Bob's Discount Furniture, LLC		l12/19/2007 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	777 Main Street
City:	Hartford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06115
Entity Type:	national banking association:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	2023414	BOB'S DISCOUNT FURNITURE
Registration Number:	1902035	BOB'S DISCOUNT FURNITURE
Registration Number:	3355727	BOB-O-PEDIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)275-8299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-275-8200
Email: jscheib@rc.com
Correspondent Name: Jacqueline P. Scheib
Address Line 1: 280 Trumbull Street
Address Line 2: Robinson & Cole LLP

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline P. Scheib
Signature:	/Jacqueline P. Scheib/
	TRADEMARK

900094622 REEL: 003681 FRAME: 0673

Date:	12/19/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=Bobsdiscount#page1.tif source=Bobsdiscount#page2.tif source=Bobsdiscount#page3.tif source=Bobsdiscount#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003681 FRAME: 0674

SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Supplement"), is dated December 19, 2007, in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association having an office at 777 Main Street, Hartford, Connecticut 06115, as Administrative Agent (together with any successor thereto appointed pursuant to Section 9.06 of the Credit Agreement referred to below, "Agent").

This Supplement supplements that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated December 27, 2006, and recorded February 12, 2007 Reel/Frame 003479/0620 (the "Original Agreement"), by BOB'S DISCOUNT FURNITURE, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company ("Debtor"), in favor of Agent for itself and the other Lenders which are or may become parties to the Credit Agreement dated December 27, 2006, by and among the Debtor, Bob's Discount Furniture of Massachusetts, LLC, Furniture North, LLC, the Agent and the Lenders named therein, as amended, restated, extended, supplemented or otherwise modified in writing from time to time.

As part of the Original Agreement, Debtor has granted Agent a first priority security interest in the Collateral (as defined therein), including Collateral in which Debtor owns, acquires or develops an interest after the date of the Original Agreement. Pursuant to Section 6 of the Original Agreement, Debtor has authorized Agent to from time to time unilaterally modify the Original Agreement by amending **Schedule A** to include new trademark rights in which Debtor obtains rights. Debtor has notified Agent of its ownership rights to Trademark Registration No. 3355727 for the trademark "BOB-O-PEDIC".

Pursuant to Section 6 of the Original Agreement, Agent hereby supplements and amends **Schedule A** to the Original Agreement by replacing it in its entirety with **Schedule A** attached hereto.

[the next page is the signature page]

HART1-1440136-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003681 FRAME: 0675 Dated the 19th day of December, 2007.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By:

Name: Christopher T. Phelan Title: Senior Vice President

Acknowledged and Agreed:

BOB'S DISCOUNT FURNITURE, LLC

By:__

Name:

Title:

Signature Page to Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement - Bob's Discount Furniture, LLC

Dated the 19th day of December, 2007.

	\mathbf{B}_{I}	41	٧K	OF	AM	ERI	iCA,	, N.A	1. , as	Agent
--	------------------	----	----	----	----	-----	------	-------	----------------	-------

Name: Christopher T. Phelan Title: Senior Vice President

Acknowledged and Agreed:

BOB'S DISCOUNT FURNITURE, LLC

Name:

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

SCHEDULE A

to the Trademark Security Agreement (recorded February 12, 2007, Reel/Frame 003479/0620)

Debtor: Bob's Discount Furniture, LLC

U.S. Registered Trademarks of Debtor

Registration Number Serial Number		Mark
2023414	74733445	BOB'S DISCOUNT FURNITURE
1902035	74492252	BOB'S DISCOUNT FURNITURE
3355727	77147738	BOB-O-PEDIC

U.S. Trademark Applications of Debtor

Application Number	Application Date	Mark
None		

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003681 FRAME: 0678

RECORDED: 12/19/2007